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, ,. . 
Fonn990-PF 

Return of Private Foundation OMB No 1545-0052 

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 
Treated as a Private Foundation ~@O9 Department of the Treasury 

Internal Revenue Sel'\1ce Note: The foundalton may be able to use a copy of this retum to satisfy state reportlnQ reQuirements 

For calendar year 2009 or tax year II""YIIIIIIIIY 07/01 , 2009, and ending 06/30 2010 

G Check all that apply H Initial return U Inl return of a former pubhc Chfl U Final return 

Amended return Address chanqe Name change 

Name of foundation A Employer identificabon number 

Use the IRS 
label. SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 94-2574178 

Otherwise, Number and street (or P 0 box number If mali IS not delivered to street address) Room/sUite B Telephone number (see page 10 of the IlStructJons) 

print 
or type. 

P_O. BOX 496028 (530) 378-8269 
See Specific 

City or town, state, and ZIP code C If exemption application IS :tJ Instructions. pending, check here ...... 
D 1. Foreign organIZations, check here 

REDDING, CA 96049-6028 2 Foreign organizations meebng the 

7-lh: type of organization ~ Section 501(C(il exempt private foundation 
85% test, check here and attach .~D computabon ........ 

Seclton_4947(a)(1 ) trust Other taxable private foundation 

ItJc~t~:;n(~:~~~~ ~ ~:~h_ ~ ~:~~:I ______ 

E If pnvate foundabon status was terminated 0 
I Fair market value of all assets at end under secbon S07(b)(1)(A), check here. ~ 

of year (from Part II, col (c), Ime F If the foundation IS In a 6O-month termination n 
1 ~$ 39,649. I (Part I, column (d) must be on cash baSIS} under secbon S07(b (1)(8), check here ~ 

Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The 
(a) Revenue and 

(d) Disbursements 

total of amounts In :~~~~ (b), (e), and (d) (b) Net Investment (c) Adjusted net for charitable 
~~t,:;~t necessanly the amounts In 

expenses per Income Income purposes 
, (a) (see page ; 1 of the 'Mt",,,t,,,,"'l) ) books (cash baSIS only) 

1 Contnbubontjs, grants, etc, received (attach schedule) • 475,500 

2 
Ch k ~ If the foundation IS not required to 

ec attach Sch B •••••••••• 

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 22 22 ATC_H 1 
4 DIVidends and Interest from secuntles 41 41 ATCH 2 
Sa Gross rents • . • • • • . • . • • • • • • • • 

b Net rental Income or (loss) 

III 6a Net gam or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 
~ b G ross sales pnce for all c 
III assets on line 6a 
> 7 Capital gain net Income (from Part IV, line 2) • III 
It: 

Net short-term capital Qaln 8 

9 Income .. vu .... _." 1~" I RECEiVeD 1 0 a Gross sales less retu r 
" and allowances • . 

b Less Cost of goods ~~; l.hl(~2/,edLle~ .l.U.1~ 10 
c Gross profit or (I II..: 

11 Other Income (att Ich :chedule) \0: 
12 Total. Add lines 1 throuah"'lT~~r.~{.\1 ,n, D";li 475,563 63 

13 Compensatton of w, 
S?>:-Oi~:'",",'~ 0 

.. wo.wwo, w.w • 

~ 14 
Other employee salanes and wages 

15 Pension plans, employee benefits • 

! 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) •••• 

b Accounting fees (attach schedule) • 
III c Other profeSSional fees (attach schedule) • > 
:0:: 

17 Interest •.•••..•••••.•.•••• f .. 
18 ** 100 100 III Taxes (attach schedule) (see page 14 of the Instructions) 

'2 
'E 19 Depreclalton (attach schedule) and depletion. 
'C 20 Occupancy ••••••.••••• 
<C 
'C 21 Travel, conferences, and meetings. 
c 
co 22 Printing and publications . . ••• 
Cl 

23 Other expenses (attach schedule) ?--~C:H •• 4. 1,251 c 
:0:: 
f 24 Total operating and administrative expenses. 
III 

Add lines 13 through 23 1,351 100 Q. .......... 
0 

25 Contrlbultons, giftS, grants paid • • • • _ • • 477-,--545 477,545 

126 Total eXDenses and Add Imes 24 and 25 478-,--896 100 477,545 

27 Subtract line 26 from line 12 

a Excess 01 revenue over expenses and disbursements • • -3,333 

b Net Investment Income (If negative, enter -0-) 0 

c Adiusted net Income (If neQatlve, enter -0-), 0 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the Instructions. 
9E1410 2 000 
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• Form 9ge. PF (2009) 94-2574178 Page 2 

1111111 Balance Sheets 
Attached schedules and amounts In the Beginning of year End of year 
deSCription column should be for end-of-year 

(a) Book Value (b) Book Value (c) Fair Market Value amounts only (See Instrucllons ) 

1 Cash - non-Interest-beanng . 

2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 32,676. 29,401. 29,401 

3 Accounts receivable ~ ________________________ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ -------------
4 Pledges receivable ~ ------------------------

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ -------------
5 Grants receivable . . . . · . 
6 Receivables due from officers. directors. trustees. and other 

disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 16 of the Instrucllons) 

7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) ~ _____ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ -------------
1/1 8 Inventones for sale or use .. · . ... 
CII 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges. 1/1 · . . . 
~ 10 a Investments - U S and state govemment obligations (attach schedule) ** 5,574. 5,516. 417 

b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) .A.T.C.H. . 6. 522,550. 522,550 . 9,831 

c Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule). .. 
11 Investments - land. bUildings, ~ and eqUipment baSIS ------------------Less accumulated depreciation ~ 

(attach schedule) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --
12 Investments - mortgage loans 

13 Investments - other (attach schedule) • . • • . • . . • . . • • 
14 Land, bUildings, and ~ 

equipment baSIS __________________ 
Less accumulated depreciation ~ 
(attach schedule) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --

15 Other assets (describe ~---------------------) 
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the 

instructions Also, see page 1, Item I) • 560,800. 557,467. 39,649 

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses • 

18 Grants payable .. 
gJ 19 Deferred revenue 

[5 20 Loans from officers, directOrs, trustees, and other disqualified persons 

:g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) • 
:::i 22 Other liabilities (descnbe ~ ___________________ ) 

23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) . .. 
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~U 
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 

1/1 

8 24 Unrestncted • .. 
; 25 Temporanly restncted · . 
~ 26 Permanently restncted . · . 
't:I Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, c:: 

~0 :::I check here and complete lines 27 through 31. u.. 
~ 27 Capital stock, trust pnnClpal, or current funds • . . · . 
J!l 28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg, and equipment fund 
CII 

::: 29 Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds • 560,800. 557,467. 
c( 30 ... Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the 
CII 560,800. 557,467. Z Instrucllons) • .. . . 

31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17 

of the instructions). • · . 560,800. 557,467. 
.: F.1i.II. Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances 
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree With 

end-of-year figure reported on pnor year's return) • 1 560,800 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 2 -3,333 .. 
3 Other Increases not Included In line 2 (itemize) ~ 3 -------------------------------------
4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3 · . 4 557,467 · . . . . . 
5 Decreases not Included In line 2 (itemize) ~ 5 
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end ofyearillne4mlnus-line5)--part-llcolumn(b)~I~ne30-.-.-~~~ 6 557,467 

** ATCH 5 Form 990·PF (2009) 
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94-2574178 Page 3 

(a) List and descnbe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, 

(e) Gross sales pnce 

(i) F M V as of 12/31/69 

or common 200 shs MLC Co 

(f) Depreciation allowed 
(or allowable) 

(j) Adjusted basIs 
as of 12/31/69 

(9) Cost or other basIs 
plus expense of sale 

(k) Excess of col (I) 
over colO), If any 

(e) Date 
acqUired 

(rna, (jay, yr ) 
(d) Date sold 
(rna, day, yr ) 

(h) Gain or (loss) 
(e) plus (f) minus (g) 

(I) Gains (Col (h) gain minus 
col (k), but not less than -0-) or 

Losses (from col (h)) 

{
If gain, also enter In Part I, line 7 } 

2 Capital gain net Income or (net caprt:alloss) . . . . . If (loss), enter -0- In Part I, line 7 2 
r-~----------------------

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined In sections 1222(5) and (6) 
If gain, also enter In Part I, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the Instructions) 
If enter -0- in Part I line 8 

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income) 

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave thiS part blank 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year In the base period? 
If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e) Do not complete thiS part 

. DYes0 No 

1 E h h I f h 18 f th t ct b f k nter t e appropriate amount In eac co umn or eac year, see page 0 e inS ru Ions e ore ma Ing any en nes 
(a) (b) (e) (d) 

Base penod years Distribution rabo 
Calendar year (or lax year beginning In) Adjusted qualifYing dlstnbutlons Net value of nonchantable-use assets (col (b) diVided by col (e)) 

2008 554,738. 111,543. 4.973311 

2007 599,422. 272,469. 2.199964 

2006 905,901. 514,705. 1. 760039 

2005 839,246. 593,142. 1.414916 

2004 1,199,701. 634,212. 1.891640 

2 Total of line 1, column (d) 2 12.239870 ..................................... 
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - diVide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the 

number of years the foundation has been In eXistence If less than 5 years 3 2.447974 · ......... 

4 Enter the net value of noncharltable-use assets for 2009 from Part X, line 5 4 81,316. · ......... 

5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 ................... . . . . . . . . . · ......... 5 199,059. 

6 Enter 1% of net Investment Income (1% of Part I, line 27b). ................... 6 

7 Add lines 5 and 6 7 199,059. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... . ................ 
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 . ........................ 8 477,545. 

If line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box In Part VI, line 1 b, and complete that part uSing a 1% tax rate See the 
Part VI instructions on page 18 

JSA 
9E1430 1 000 
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Date of ruling or determination letter ____________ (attach copy of ruling letter If necessary - see instructions) 

1 a Exempt operating foundations descnbed In section 4940(d)(2), check here ~ and enter "N/A" on hne 1 • . . } 

b Domestic foundallons that meet the section 4940(e) requirements In Part V. check 1---'----1-_________ 0_. 

here ~!KJ and enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b. . . . • • • . . . • . . . • . • . • • • . . • • • •. . 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

c All other domestic foundallons enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% 
of Part I, line 12, col (b) 

Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 

Add lines 1 and 2 

Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundatIOns only Others enter -0-) 

Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -0-

CredltslPayments 

a 2009 estimated tax payments and 2008 overpayment credited to 2009. 

b Exempt foreign organizations-tax Withheld at source . • . • . . . 

c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868). 

d Backup withholding erroneously withheld . . . . . . . . . . .. 

7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d . . • . . . . • • . . • . • . . • • . . . . 

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here D If Form 2220 IS attached 

9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 IS more than line 7, enter amount owed .•..•• 

10 Overpayment If line 7 IS more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid 
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2010 estimated tax ~ '93: 

93. 

93. 

1 a DUring the tax year, did the foundation attempt to Influence any national, state, or local legislation or did It 

participate or Intervene In any political campaign? . . . . . • . . . . • • . . . . • • • . . . • • . . . . . • . . ...... I---'-=--t--t--
b Did It spend more than $100 dUring the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19 

of the instructions for definition)? . • • . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . • • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . •• 
If the answer IS "Yes· to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed descnptlon of the actiVities and copies of any matenals 

published or dlstflbuted by the foundatIOn m connection with the activities 

. . . . . 'I---'-=--t--t--

c Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for thiS year? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . r--''-''--+---t--

d Enter the amount (If any) of tax on political expenditures (secllon 4955) Imposed dUring the year 
(1) On the foundation ~$ (2) On foundation managers ~ $ __________ _ 

e Enter the reimbursement (If any) paid by the foundation dUring the year for political expenditure tax Imposed 

on foundatIOn managers ~ $ ___________ _ 

2 Has the foundation engaged In any activities that have not preViously been reported to the IRS? . . . . . . . . .•• 

If ·Yes, " attach a detailed descnptlon of the actIVIties 

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In ItS governing Instrument, articles of 

incorporation, or bylaws, or other Similar Instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes . ...•... 

4a Did the foundation have unrelated bUSiness gross Income of $1,000 or more dUring the year? 

b If "Yes," has ilfiled a tax return on Form 990-T for thiS year? .••..••....•... 

5 Was there a liqUidation, termination, dissolution, or substanllal contraction dUring the year? . 

If ·Yes, • attach the statement reqUired by General Instruction T 

6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either 

• By language In the governing Instrument, or 

• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory directions that 

conflict with the state law remain In the governing Instrument? • . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . 

7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 In assets at any time dUring the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col (c), and Part XV 

8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which It IS registered (see page 19 of the 

2 x 

instructions) ~ _C!:.! _______________________________________________________________ _ 

b If the answer IS "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General 

(or deSignate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation . . . . . . . . . . . •••.. 

9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operallng foundallon within the meaning of section 4942{J)(3) or 

4942 (J)(5) for calendar year 2009 or the taxable year beginning In 2009 (see instructions for Part XIV on page 

27)? If "Yes, • complete Part XIV. . . . . . • • . . • . • • . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . 

10 Did any persons become substanllal contributors dUring the tax year? If ''Yes,'' attach a schedule ilstmg their 
names and addresses 

JSA 
9f; 14401 000 

x 

10 x 
Form 990-PF (2009) 



94-2574178 

11 At any time dUring the year, did the foundallon, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity Within the 

meaning of secllon 512(b)(13)? If ''Yes,'' attach schedule (see page 20 of the Instrucllons) •••• 

12 Old the foundation acqUire a direct or Indirect Interest In any applicable Insurance contract before 

August 17, 2008? • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • 

13 Old the foundation comply with the public Inspecllon requirements for Its annual retums and exempllon application? • 

5 

x 

x 

Website address ~ N / A 

14 The books are In car; ~f-;'~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~ !~~~~~ ~ ~-_-_-_-_-_-::: ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~:: ~ -~e~e-p~~;e-n~ - ~ = = ~ ~ ~ -~~~-~T~2~ =~ ~!~ = = = == 
Located at ~~..:.9..: _ ~.?~ __ 4.?_6_0_2_8 __ R_E_D_D_I~_~, __ <:~ __________________________ ZIP + 4 ~ J_6_0 _4.? ~ _6.9.? ~ - - - - TI 

15 • • • • •••• ~ 

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. 
1a DUring the year did the foundallon (either directly or Indirectly) 

(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leaSing of property With a disqualified person? ••• 

(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) a 

disqualified person? . • • . • . • . . • . . . • • • • • • • • . • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • 

(3) Furnish goods, services, or facllilles to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? ••• 

(4) Pay compensation to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? ••.• 

Dves 

§ves 

Ves 

Ves 

.. ~ 

0NO 

~
NO 

X No 

X No 

(5) Transfer any Income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for 

the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? . . • • • • • • • • . . • • • • • • • • Dves 0NO 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a govemment offiCial? (Exception. Check "No" If 

the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the offiCial for a penod after 

termlnallon of government service, If terminating Within 90 days). . • • • • • • • • • • • • •• D Ves 0 No 

b If any answer IS ''Yes'' to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions descnbed In Regulations 

section 53 4941 (d)-3 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructions)? 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here •••••••••••. 

c Old the foundation engage In a prior year In any of the acts described In 1 a, other than excepted acts, that 

were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning In 2009? • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . 

2 Taxes on failure to distribute Income (secllon 4942) (does not apply for years the foundallon was a pnvate 

operating foundation defined In secllon 49420)(3) or 49420)(5)) 

a At the end of tax year 2009, did the foundallon have any undistributed Income (lines 6d and D 

6e, Part XIII) for taxyear(s) beginning before 2009? • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • . . • . • • . . . Ves 
If "Yes," list the years ~ __________ , _________ , ________ , _______ _ 

b Are there any years listed In 2a for which the foundallon IS not applYing the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) 

(relating to Incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undlstnbuted Income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) 

to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 20 of the instructions) • • • . . •••• 

c If the provIsions of secllon 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed In 2a, list the years here 

~ ---------- ,--------- ,-------- ,--------
3a Old the foundallon hold more than a 2% direct or Indirect Interest In any bUSiness D 

enterprise at any time dunng the year? • • . • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • Ves 

0NO 

0NO 

X 

X 

2b 

b If ''Yes,'' did It have excess bUSiness holdings In 2009 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or 

disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the 

Commissioner under secllon 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acqUired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse 

of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding penod? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determme If the 

foundation had excess bUSiness holdmgs In 2009) . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . r=:--t--+---,-,,-
4a Old the foundation Invest dUring the year any amount In a manner that would Jeopardize ItS chantable purposes? •• 

b Old the foundation make any Investment In a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could Jeopardize ItS 
charitable that had not been removed from before the first of the tax In 2009? 

JSA 
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Sa Dunng the year did the foundation payor Incur any amount to 
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to Influence legislation (section 4945(e»? 

(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on, 

directly or Indirectly, any voter registration dnve? , • • • , ••• , • • • • • • • • • 

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? • . • • • • • 

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a chantable, etc, organization descnbed in 

section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) ••• 

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religiOUS, chantable, sCientific, literary, or educational 

purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? .•..•••••••• 

Dves [I] No 

Bves 
Ves 

~NO 
X No 

Dves [I] No 

Dves [I] No 

b If any answer IS ''Yes'' to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fall to qualify under the exceptions descnbed In 

Regulations section 53 4945 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? ••••• 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. • . • • • • • • • • . • . • ~ D 

c If the answer IS "Ves" to question 5a(4), does the foundation dalm exemption from the tax 

because It maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? . • • • . . . • • • • • • • 

If "Yes, .. attach the statement reqUIred by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d) 

Dves [I] No 

6 a Did the foundation, dunng the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums 

on a personal benefit contract? • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • . • • D Ves [I] No 

b Old the foundation, dunng the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? ••••• 

If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870 

7 a At any time dunng the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax sheltertransactlon? •• D Ves [I] No 

.• 5b 

If did the foundation or have net Income attributable to the transaction? • . . . • • . • • • • • 

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
and Contractors 

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions). 

(a) Name and address 
(b) TItle, and average ~c,> Compensation (d) Contnbutlons to (e) Expense account, 

hou rs per week ( not p~~r' enter employee benefit plans other allowances 
devoted to ooslllOn .0- and deferred compensation 

CAROLYN EMMERSON DIETZ RESIDENT ------------------------------------- O. O. 
GEORGE EMMERSON ICE PRESIDENT ------------------------------------- O. O. 
M.D. EMMERSON ECRETARY -------------------------------------

O. O. 

-------------------------------------
2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those Included on line 1 - see page 23 of the Instructions). 

If none, enter "NONE." 

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 

NONE 

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 .. 

(b) Title, and average 
h ou rs per week 

devoted to position 
(c) Compensation 

(d) Contributions to 
em ployee benefit 

plan s and deferred 
com pensatlon 

(e) Expense account, 
other allowances 

.... ~I 

6 

X 

0 

0 

0 

Fonm 990-PF (2009) 
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Form 990-PF (2009) 94 - 2574178 

IDiihl Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
and Contractors (continued) 

Page 7 

3 Five highest-~id independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions), If none, enter "NONE," 
(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of selVlce (c) Compensabon 

NONE 

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional selVlces ..... ".,.,',." ... , .~I NONE 

libiif!U Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 

List the foundallon's four largest direct charitable actiVities dunng the tax year Indude relevant stabstlcallnformatlon such as the number 
of organizallOns and other beneficlanes seJVed, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

1 N/A 

2 

3 

4 

;) Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 23 of the Instructions) 
DesCribe the two largest program-related Investments made by the foundation dunng the tax year on ilnes 1 and 2 

1 NONE 

2 

All other program-related Investments See page 24 of the instructions 

3 NONE 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total. Add lines 1 through 3. . . . . . . . . . , . , .......... , . , ... , ................. ~ 

JSA 
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Form 990-PF (2009) 94 - 257 4 1 7 8 
lilffiti Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part Foreign foundations, 

see page 24 of the Instructions) 

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charrtable, etc, 
purposes 

a Average monthly fair market value of securrtles. . . . . . • . . . . .. 1a 

b Average of monthly cash balances. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1b 

c Fair market value of all other assets (see page 24 of the Instructions) . 1c 

d Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) ........................... 1d 

e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and 

1 c (attach detailed explanation) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I 1 e I 
2 AcqUISition Indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 . . . . . . . . . . ................ 
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1 d 3 
4 Cash deemed held for chantable actlvitu3S· Ente·r 11/2 % ·of line 3 (for·gre·ater amount, ·see page 25· 

of the instructions) 4 .......................... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 

6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 ............................ 6 . Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942{j)(3) and (j)(5) private operating 
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here ~ and do not complete thiS part) 

1 MInimum Investment return from Part X, line 6 ............ . 1 

2a Tax on Investment Income for 2009 from Part VI, line 5 ........ ~~I--_______ --"':O.....:..j. 

b Income tax for 2009 (ThiS does not Include the tax from Part VI) .. . 

Page 8 

28,083. 
54,471. 

o. 
82,554. 

o. 
82,554. 

1,238. 
81,316. 

4,066. 

4,066. 

c Add lines 2a and 2b 2c o. 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Dlstnbutable amount before adjustments Subtract line 2c from line 1 ................ 1---!3:......i1--_______ 4.:...,_0_6_6_. 
Recovenes of amounts treated as qualifying dlstnbutlons ......................... 1---=4:.......:1--______ --:---::-:::-::--
Add lines 3 and 4 5 4 , 0 6 6 . 

Deduction from dlstnbutable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) .......... . 6 
Distributable amount as adjusted Subtract line 6 from line 5 Enter here and on Part XIII, 

line 1 7 4,066. 

'd'3i1 Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions) 

1 

2 

3 

4 
5 

6 

a 
b 

a 
b 

JSA 

Amounts paid (Including administrative expenses) to accomplish chantable, etc, purposes 
Expenses, contnbutlons, giftS, etc - total from Part I, column (d), line 26 ........... 1a 

Program-related Investments - total from Part IX-8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1b 
Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, 

purposes .......................................... 2 . . . . . .... 
Amounts set aSide for specific chantable projects that satisfy the 
SUitability test (pnor IRS approval required) 3a ............................ 
Cash dlstnbutlon test (attach the required schedule) 3b ....................... 
Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1 a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 .. 4 
Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net Investment Income 
Enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b (see page 26 of the Instructions) 5 

Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4. . . . . . . . . . . ............ 6 

Note: The amount on line 6 Will be used In Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation 
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax In those years 

477,545. 
O. 

O. 

O. 
o. 

477,545. 

477,545. 

Form 990-PF (2009) 

9E1470 1 000 



Form 990-PF (2009) 94-2574178 
IIIIEIIII Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions) 

1 Distributable amount for 2009 from Part XI, 

line 7 •••• , •••••••••••••••• 

2 Undlstnbuted Income, If any, as of the end of 2009 

a Enter amount for 2008 only .......... 
b Total for pnoryears 20~,20~,20~ 

3 B«:ess distributions carryover, If any, to 2009 

a From 2004 1,168,025. 

b From 2005 810,383. 

e From 2006 880,392. 

d From 2007 585,957. 

e From 2008 549,175. 

f Total of lines 3a through e , , , , ....... 
4 QualifYing distributions for 2009 from Part XII, 

line 4 ~ $ 477,545. 

a Applied to 2008, but not more than line 2a ••. 

b Applied to undlstnbuted Income of prior years (Election 
required - see page 26 of the instructions) ...... 

e Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election 
required - see page 26 of the instructions). • 

d Applied to 2009 distributable amount ..... 
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus . , 

5 B«:ess dlstrlbullons carryover applied to 2009 , 
(If an amount appears In column (d), the same 
amount must be shown In column (a) ) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below: 

a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 

b Pnor years' undistributed Income Subtract 
line 4b from line 2b . . . . . . . . . ..... 

e Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed 
Income for which a notice of defiCiency has been 
ISSUed, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has 
been preViously assessed. • • . • • • • • • • • 

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b Taxable 
amount - see page 27 of the instructions 

e Undistributed Income for 2008 Subtract line 
4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see page 
27 of the instructions ............. 

f Undistributed income for 2009 Subtract lines 
4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be 
distributed In 2010 ............... 

7 Amounts treated as dlstrlbullons out of corpus 
to satisfy requirements Imposed by section 
170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the 
instructions) •••••••••••••••••• 

8 B«:ess distributions carryover from 2004 not 
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the 
instructions) • • • . • • • • • • • • . • .... 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2010. 
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a ....... 

10 AnalYSIS of line 9 
a Excess from 2005 810,383. 

b Excess from 2006 880,392. 

e Excess from 2007 585,957. 

d Excess from 2008 549,175. 
e Excess from 2009 473,479. 

JSA 

9E1480 1000 

(a) (b) 
Corpus Years prior to 2008 

3,993,932. 

473,479. 

4,467,411. 

1,168,025. 

3,299,386. 

Page 9 

(e) (d) 
2008 2009 

4,066. 

4,066. 

Form 990-PF (2009) 



Form 99()"PF (2009) 94-2574178 Page 10 
Private O .... 'a.III!ot Fow,d'u,vlI .. (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE 

1a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination leiter that It is a private operating ~ 
foundation, and the ruling IS effective for 2009, enter the date of the ruhng. • • • • • • • • • • •• ~ 

b Check box to indicate whether the foundation IS a private opera,lng foundallon descnbed In section I I 4942{J:(3) or I I 494211)(5) 

2a Enter the lesser of the ad-
Tax year Prlor_ 3 j'Elars 

(e) Total 
lusted net Income from Part (a) 2009 (b) 2008 (c) 2007 (d) 2006 
lor the minimum Investment 
retum from Part X for each 
year listed ....... 

b 85% of line 2a ..... 
C QualifYing dlstnbubons from Part 

XII, line 4 for each year listed 

d Amounts Induded In line 2c not 
used directly for actIVO conduct 
of exempt actlVlbes. , • • • 

e Qualifying dlstnbutlons made 
directly for active conduct of 
exempt actiVities Subtract line 
2d from line 2 c ...... 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 
alternative test relied upon 

a "Assets" altematlve test - enter 

(1) Value of all assets ... 
(2) Value of assets qualifying 

under secbon 
49420)(3)(8)(1). • • • • 

b "EndaNment" alternative test-

enter 2/3 of minimum Invest-
ment retum shown In Part X. 
line 6 for each year listed .. 

C "Support" altematlve test - enter 

(1) Total support other than 
gross Investment Income 
(Interest, dIVIdends, rents, 
payments on secuntles 
loans (secbon 512(a)(5», 
or royalbes). • • • • • 

(2) Support from general 
public and 5 or more 
exempt organizations as 
prOVided In section 4942 
0)(3)(8)(111) •••••• 

(3) Largest amount of sup. 
port from an exempt 
organlzabon 

(4) Gross Inwstment Income 

.:#ou •• ,· .. Supple'!lentary Information (Complete this pa~ only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets 
at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.) 

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation 

before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)(2) ) 

N/A 

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the 
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest 

N/A 
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs: 

Check here ~ D If the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept 
unsoliCited requests for funds If the foundation makes giftS, grants, etc (see page 28 of the Instructions) to indiViduals or 
organizations under other conditions, complete Items 2a, b, c, and d 

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed 
ATTACHMENT 7 

b The form In which applications should be submitted and Information and materials they should Include 

DETAILS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST 

c Any submiSSion deadlines 

FEBRUARY 28TH ANNUALLY 

d Any restrictions or 11m Itatlons on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other 
factors 

JSA 
9E1490 1 000 

ATTACHMENT 8 
Form 990-PF (2009) 



Form 990-PF (2009) 94 - 2 57 4 178 

liIffi,*' Supplementary Information (continued) 
Page 11 

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 
Recipient If recIpient IS an IndIVIdual, Foundabon Purpose of grant or show any relationship to status of Amount 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager 
reCIpient contrrbubon 

or substanllal contnbutor 

a Paid dunng the year 

ATTACHMENT 9 

Total. ~ 3a 477,545. 

b Approved for future payment 

Total. ~ 3b 
Form 990-PF (2009) 

JSA 
9E1491 1000 



94 2574178 12 Form 990-PFj2009) - Page 

_ Analysis of lII"ulllc-P,uJucing A"".IL'c,," 
Enter gross amounts unless othelWlse indicated Unrel,lted business Income I 1= vt'lIIrt"rt b section 512, 513, or 514 

'lelated (~~ exemct 
(a) (b) (c) (d) unction Incom 

Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount (See page 28 of 
1 Program service revenue he instructions') 

a CONTRIBUTIONS 475,500. 

b 

c 
d 

e 
f 

9 Fees and contracts from govemment agenCies 

2 Membership dues and assessments ..... 
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 14 22. 

4 DIvidends and Interest from secuntles .. . . 14 41 

5 Net rental Income or (loss) from real estate 

a Debt-financed property ....... 
b Not debt-financed property ..... 

6 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal property 

7 Other Investment Income ......... 
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than Inventory 

9 Net Income or (loss) from speCial events .. 
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory • 

11 Other revenue a 

b 

c 
d 

e 
12 Subtotal Add columns (b), (d), and (e) . • • 63 475,500 

13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) • ................................. 13 475,563. 
(See worksheet In line 13 Instrucllons on page 28 to venfy calculations) 

1:I:Ti.';"'U :. Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes 

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which Income is reported In column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed Importantly to 

T 
the accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes) (See 
page 29 of the Instructions) 

3 TEMPORARY INVESTMENTS 

4 INVESTMENTS 

Form 990-PF (2009) 
JSA 
9E14921 000 



Form 99C~PF (2009) 94 - 2 574178 Page 13 

1:tffi,*~i1 Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable 
Exempt Organizations 

1 Old the organlzalion directly or indirectly engage In any of the following with 
In seclion 501 (c) of the Code (other than seclion 501 (c)(3) organizations) or In 

QJ!lanlll3tlo[1s? 
a Transfers from the reporting foundalion to a nonchantable exempt organization of 

(1) Cash . 

(2) Other assets 

b Other transactions 

(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt organization 

(2) Purchases of assets from a nonchantable exempt organization 

(3) Rental of facllilies, eqUipment, or other assets 

(4) Reimbursement arrangements. 

(5) Loans or loan guarantees 

(6) Performance of services or membership or fundralslng soliCItations 

c Shanng of facilities, eqUipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 

any other organization descnbed 
section 527, relating to political 

Yes No 

1a(1) X 

hi2j X 

1bi1 X 

1b(2 X 

1bf3 X 

1b(4 X 

1bf5 X 

1b(6 X 

1c X 

d If the answer to any of the above IS ''Yes,'' complete the following schedule Column (b) should always show the fair market 

value of the goods, other assets, or selVlces given by the reporting foundalion If the foundation received less than fair market 

value In any transaction or sharing arrangement, show In column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or selVlces received 

(a) line no (b) Amount Inwlved (c) Name of non charitable exempt organization (d) Description of transfers, transactions, and shanng anrangements 

N/A N/A 

2a Is the foundalion directly or indirectly affiliated With, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations descnbed In 

seclion 501 (c) of the Code (other than seclion 501 (c)(3)) or In section 52?? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. D Yes ~ No 

b If "Y I h filched I es complete teo oWing s ue 
(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (c) DeSCription of relationship 

,-...... 
~~7Jl.' '~' ~:t:. .~m,"'" ,"" ~rum. ''',.,,"' "oomp'",,", ~h"'.,~ , .. "''''''''"''. ""' ~ ,ho ,," of my ,"ow"","", bell , It e rr , nd compl Declar tlon of preparer (other than taxpayer or fidUCiary) IS based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge 

~ // ~ ~ I 1I~15-IO ~ Se-crek~ 
Q) SignaturE{ of officer or trust~ Date Title ... 
Q) 

\~ 
Date Preparer's IdentifYing :I: Check If 0 :) number (See Signature on 

C .e~ Preparer's ~_ 'HI~lIo 
self-employed ~ X page 30 of the Instructions) 

.2' 'gee -"'"   en .- III 0 signature 
~g-:l: Firm's name (or YOu~ ~JON D. GARTMAN, CPA EIN ~ 
a:~ self-employed), address, P.O. BOX 496028 

and ZIP code REDDING, CA 96049-6028 Phone no 530-378-8270 
Form 990-PF (2009) 

JSA 
9E14931 000 



Schedule 8 
(Form 990, 990-EZ, 
or 990-PF) 
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Name of the organization 

Schedule of Contributors 
~ Attach to Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. 

SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

Organization type (check one) 

Filers of: Section: 

Form 990 or 990-EZ D 501{c){ ) (enter number) organIZation 

OMB No 1545-0047 

~@09 
Employer Identification number 

94-2574178 

D 4947{a){1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation 

D 527 political organization 

Form 990-PF [8] 501 (c){3) exempt private foundation 

D 4947{a){1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation 

D 501 (c){3) taxable private foundation 

Check If your organization IS covered by the General Rule or a SpeCial Rule. 
Note. Only a section 501 (c){7) , (8), or (1 0) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule See 
Instructions 

General Rule 

o For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, dUring the year, $5,000 or more (In money or 
property) from anyone contributor. Complete Parts I and II 

Special Rules 

D For a section 501 (c){3) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 331/3 % support test of the regulations under 
sections 509{a){1) and 170{b){1 )(A){vl), and received from anyone contributor, dUring the year, a contribution of the greater 
of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (I) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 h or (II) Form 990-EZ, hne 1 Complete Parts I and 
II 

D For a section 501 (c){7), (8), or (1 0) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from anyone contributor, dUring 
the year, aggregate contributions of more than $1,000 for use exclusIVely for religious, charitable, sCientific, literary, or 
educational purposes, or the prevention of cruelty to children or animals Complete Parts I, II, and III 

D For a section 501 (c){7), (8), or (1 0) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from anyone contributor, dUring 
the year, contributions for use exclusively for religious, charitable, etc, purposes, but these contributions did not 
aggregate to more than $1,000 If this box IS checked, enter here the total contributions that were received dUring the 
year for an exclusIvely religious, charitable, etc, purpose Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule 
applies to this organization because It received nonexcluslvely religious, charitable, etc, contributions of $5,000 or more 

dUring the year. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ~ $ ________ _ 

Caution. An organization that IS not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990, 
990-EZ, or 990-PF), but rt must answer "No" on Part IV, line 2 of ItS Form 990, or check the box on line H of rts Form 990-EZ, 
or on line 2 of ItS Form 990-PF, to certify that It does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 
990-PF) 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reducbon Act Notice, see the Instructions 
for Fonn 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. 

JSA 

9E1251 2000 

Schedule B (Fonn 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2009) 



Schedule B (Form 990. 990-EZ. or 990-PF) (2009) 

Name of organization SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

lilffill Contributors (see instructions) 

(a) 
No. 

1 ---

(a) 
No. 

---

(a) 
No. 

---

(a) 
No. 

---

(a) 
No. 

---

(a) 
No. 

---

JSA 

9E12531 000 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

SIERRA PACIFIC INDUSTRIES 

P.O. BOX 496028 

REDDING, CA 96049-6028 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(b) 
Name, address, and ZIP + 4 

(c) 
Aggregate contributions 

$ 475,000. 

(c) 
Aggregate contributions 

$ 

(c) 
Aggregate contributions 

$ 

(c) 
Aggregate contributions 

$ 

(c) 
Aggregate contributions 

$ 

(c) 
Aggregate contributions 

$ 

Page of 

Employer Identification number 

94-2574178 

(d) 

of Part I 

Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 
Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 
Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 
Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 
Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there is 
a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 
Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

(d) 
Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 
Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution) 

Schedule B (Fonm 990. 990-EZ. or 990-PF) (2009) 



In the Superior Court of the State of California 
in and for the County of Shasta 

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION 
RECORD SEARCHLIGHT 

--------------------------------------------------+------------------------

SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 
PO BOX 496028 
REDDING CA 96049-6028 

REFERENCE: 00600641 
6720499 THE ANNUAL REPORT OF 

State of California 
County of Shasta 

I hereby certify that the Record SearchlighL is a 
newspaper of general circulation within the 
provisions of the Government Code of the State of 
California, printed and published in the City of 
Redding, County of Shasta, State of California; 
that I am the principal clerk of the printer of 
said newspaper; that the notice of which the 
annexed clipping is a true printed copy was 
published in said newspaper on the following 
dates, to wit; 

PUBLISHED ON: 07/18 

FILED ON: 07/20/10 
--------------------------------------------------+------------------------
I certify under penalty of perJury that the foregoing is true and correct, 
at Redd' g ifornia on the above date. 

RECORD SEARCHLIGHT 
1101 Twin View Blvd, Redding, CA 96003 



SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART I - INTEREST ON TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS 

DESCRIPTION 

WELLS FARGO 

TOTAL 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

22. 

22. 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

94-2574178 

ATTACHMENT 1 

22. 

22. 

ATTACHMENT 1 



SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART I - DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES 

DESCRIPTION 

GNMA 08-20-15 11% 
GNMA 01-20-18 10% 
GNMA 04-20-20 10% 
GNMA 08-20-21 8.5% 

TOTAL 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

16. 
20. 

5. 

41. 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

94-2574178 

ATTACHMENT 2 

16. 
20. 

5 . 

41. 

ATTACHMENT 2 



SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART I - TAXES 

DESCRIPTION 

FEDERAL TAX 

TOTALS 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

100. 

100. 

NET 
INVESTMENT 

INCOME 

100. 

100. 

94-2574178 

ATTACHMENT 3 

ATTACHMENT 3 



,SIERRA. PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER EXPENSES 

DESCRIPTION 
ADVERTISING 
MEETING EXPENSES 
BANK CHARGES 
FILING FEES 
SUPPLIES 
PRINTING 
OTHER 

TOTALS 

94-2574178 

ATTACHMENT 4 

REVENUE 
AND 

EXPENSES 
PER BOOKS 

297. 

252. 
160. 

476. 
66. 

1,251. 

ATTACHMENT 4 



SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART II - U.S. AND STATE OBLIGATIONS 

DESCRIPTION 

GNMA 08-20-15 11% 
GNMA 01-20-18 10% 
GNMA 04-20-20 10% 
GNMA 08-20-21 8.5% 

US OBLIGATIONS TOTAL 

BEGINNING 
BOOK VALUE 

156. 
2,362. 
3,056. 

5,574. 

ATTACHMENT 5 

ENDING 
BOOK VALUE 

125. 
2,346. 
3,045. 

5,516. 

ENDING 
FMV 

94-2574178 

139. 
22l. 

57. 

417. 

ATTACHMENT 5 



SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF, PART II - CORPORATE STOCK 

DESCRIPTION 

EMGOLD MINING CORP 

TOTALS 

BEGINNING 
BOOK VALUE 

522,550. 

522,550. 

ENDING 
BOOK VALUE 

ATTACHMENT 6 

522,550. 

522,550. 

ENDING 
FMV 

94-2574178 

9,831. 

9,831. 

ATTACHMENT 6 



,SIERRA. PACIFIC FOUNDATION 94-2574178 

ATTACHMENT 7 

FORM 990PF, PART XV - NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE FOR APPLICATIONS 

S P FOUNDATION RECEPTIONIST 
P.O. BOX 496028 
REDDING, CA 96049-6028 

ATTACHMENT 7 



,SlERRA. PACIFIC FOUNDATION 94-2574178 

ATTACHMENT 8 

990PF, PART XV - RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS 

SCHOLARSHIPS ARE RESTRICTED TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN OF SIERRA PACIFIC 
INDUSTRIES EMPLOYEES 

ATTACHMENT 8 



SIERRA PACIFIC FOUNDATION 

FORM 990PF. PART XV - GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS PAID DURING THE YEAR 

RECIPIENT NAME AND ADDRESS 

SEE COMMUNITY CONTRIBUTIONS STATEMENT 10 

SEE SCHOLARSHIPS STATEMENT 11 

RELATIONSHIP TO SUBSTANTIAL CONTRIBUTOR 

AND 

FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT 

94-2574176 

ATTACHMENT 9 

PURPOSE OF GRANT OR CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT 

COMMUNITY CONTRIBUTIONS 174,813. 

SCHOLARSHIPS 302,732. 

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS PAID 477.545. 

ATTACHMENT 9 



--- --

11/12110 Sierra Pacific Foundation 
Contributions 

July 2009 through June 2010 
Date Num Name Source Name Class Amount -Community Donations-ALL 

CA California Counties 

Northern CA Counties 

Butte Co 

Oroville 

08/05/2009 9657 Butte County Golden Feather Parents' Club YOUTH Educatlon/Art/Cu~ure 25000 

04/16/2010 9979 Tehama County Las Plumas High School PTSA YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol prevnt) 35000 

Total Oroville 60000 

Butte Co - Other 

03/05/2010 9930 Butte County Butte Co Shertffs Search & Rescue COMMUNITY Police/Public Safety 50000 
06/10/2010 10022 Butte County Gator Wrestling Club YOUTH Sports/Recreation 25000 

Total Butte Co - O1her 75000 

Total Butte Co 1,35000 

EI Dorado Co 

Camino 

06/24/2010 10034 EI Dorado County EI Dorado Cty Falr-Jr Llvestck Auctn YOUTH livestock Purchase 66405 

Total Camino 66405 

EI Dorado Co - Other 

04/16/2010 9969 EI Dorado County Ag In the Classroom YOUTH Educatlon/Art/Cu~ure 75000 

12117/2009 9786 EI Dorado County Aquasol COMMUNITY Recreation/Entertainment 35000 

12117/2009 9788 EI Dorado Cou nty EI Dorado Hills Communrty Foundallon COMMUNITY Chantable Services 20000 

10/28/2009 9765 EI Dorado County EI Dorado HS Girts Basketball YOUTH Sports/Recreation 30000 

Total EI Dorado Co - Other 1,60000 

Total EI Dorado Co 2,26405 

Humboldt Co 

10/08/2009 9746 Humboldt County Eureka High School FFA YOUTH Educatlon/Art/Cu~ure 25000 

01/29/2010 9867 Humboldt County Eureka Lrttle League YOUTH Sports/Recreation 50000 

01/14/2010 9828 Humboldt County Fortuna Union High School YOUTH Sports/Recreation 30000 

09/25/2009 9732 Humboldt County Humboldt Botanical Gardens Foundation COMMUNITY Wildlife/Environment 1,00000 

10/08/2009 9748 Humboldt County Humboldt Sponsors COMMUNITY Chantable Services 75000 

10/08/2009 9750 Humboldt County McKinleYVille High School YOUTH Sports/Recreation 20000 

01/14/2010 9831 Humboldt County Newspapers In Education YOUTH Educallon/Art/Culture 50000 

10/28/2009 9768 Humboldt County North Coast Women In Timber FOREST PRODUCTS IND EDUCATION 75000 

03/05/2010 9939 Humboldt County Redwood Region Logging Conference YOUTH Education/Art/Culture 1,50000 

04/16/2010 9984 Humboldt County Redwood Empire little League YOUTH Sports/Recreation 25000 

Total Humboldt Co 6,00000 

Placer Co 

Lincoln 

08/05/2009 9658 Placer County KIWaniS Club of lincoln YOUTH EducallOn/Art/Cu~ure 25000 

10/08/2009 9749 Placer Cou nty lighthouse Counslg & Family Rsrce Cntr COMMUNITY Health 25000 

03/05/2010 9937 Placer County lincoln GirtS Softball ASSoCIation YOUTH Sports/Recreation 25000 

01/14/2010 9830 Placer County lincoln Sober Grad YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol prevnt) 30000 

08/05/2009 9653 Placer County Lincoln Youth Soccer Club YOUTH Sports/Recreation 25000 

Total Lincoln 1,30000 

Placer Co - Other 

03/2212010 9947 Placer County Greater Amold BUSiness AssoCIation COMMUNITY Other 50000 

Total Placer Co - O1her 50000 

Total Placer Co 1,80000 

Plumas Co 

Quincy 

12117/2009 9792 Plumas Counly PHSASB YOUTH Sports/Recreation 20000 

06/10/2010 10028 Plumas County QUincy TrOjan Booster Club YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol prevnt) 50000 

04/16/2010 9985 Plumas County Summer Solstice Century Ride COMMUNITY Recreation/Entertainment 50000 

Total QUincy 1,20000 
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11/12110 Sierra Pacific Foundation , 
Contributions 

July 2009 through June 2010 
Date Num Name Source Name Class Amount 

Plumas Co - Other 

OS/26/2010 10010 Plumas County Chester High School YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol prevnt) 20000 

03/05/2010 9936 Plumas County Las Plumas High School YOUTH Sports/Recreation 25000 

12117/2009 9791 Plumas County Plumas County Search & Rescue COMMUNITY Police/Public Safety 1,00000 

Total Plumas Co - Other 1,45000 

Total Plumas Co 2,65000 

Shasta Co 

Anderson 

04/16/2010 9970 Shasta County Anderson Aquagators YOUTH Sports/Recreallon 30000 

OS/26/2010 10007 Shasta County Anderson Chamber of Commerce COMMUNITY Recreation/Entertainment 1,50000 

03/05/2010 9928 Shasta County Anderson High School YOUTH Educatlon/Art/Cu~ure 30000 

OS/26/2010 10008 Shasta County Anderson High School Baseball YOUTH Sports/Recreation 15000 

OS/26/2010 10009 Shasta County Anderson Little League COMMUNITY Parlls & Recreallon Areas 60000 

04/16/2010 9973 Shasta County City of Anderson Parlls & Recreallon Dept COMMUNITY Art & Culture 1,00000 

06/30/2010 10037 Shasta County JUnior Livestock Sales-Shasta YOUTH Livestock Purchase 1,92925 

OS/26/2010 10015 Shasta County Redding Rodeo AssoCIation YOUTH Education/Art/Culture 2,80000 

Total Anderson 8,57925 

Burney 

06/10/2010 10018 Shasta County Burney Boosters Club YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol prevnt) 35000 

01/14/2010 9827 Shasta County Burney Rotary Club COMMUNITY Recreation/Entertainment 75000 

Total Burney 1,10000 

Shasta Lake 

08/05/2009 9660 Shasta County Ron Hale Memonal Fund YOUTH Sports/Recreation 25000 

Total Shasta Lake 25000 

Shasta Co - Other 

12117/2009 9784 Shasta County Anderson-Cottonwood Chnsllan Assistance COMMUNITY Chantable Services 3,33000 

12116/2009 9784 Shasta County Anderson-Cottonwood Chnstlan Assistance COMMUNITY Chantable Services -1,11000 

OS/25/2010 10004 Shasta County CHP 11-99 Foundation COMMUNITY Police/Public Safety 1,00000 

08/05/2009 9655 Shasta County Crty of Redding COMMUNITY Recreation/Entertainment 50000 

08/05/2009 9651 Shasta County Cottonwood Lillie League YOUTH Sports/Recreation 50000 

04/16/2010 9977 Shasta County Ducks Unllmrted COMMUNITY Recreallon/Entertalnment 50000 

08/05/2009 9656 Shasta Cou nty Foothill High School AthletiCS YOUTH Sports/Recreation 30000 

04/16/2010 9978 Shasta County Foothill High School Baseball YOUTH Sports/Recreation 25000 

03/05/2010 9927 Shasta County GREAT AdaptedPE YOUTH Sports/RecreallOn 30000 

OS/26/2010 10011 Shasta County Happy Valley Volunteer Fire Dept COMMUNITY Fire Depts 50000 

04/16/2010 9981 Shasta County Lemunan Shasta ClaSSIC COMMUNITY Recreation/Entertainment 50000 

09/25/2009 9733 Shasta County Mercy Medical Center GUild COMMUNITY Other 25000 

OS/26/2010 10013 Shasta County Mercy Medical Center GUild COMMUNITY Health 75000 

01/29/2010 9869 Shasta County Mercy Mt Shasta AUXIliary COMMUNITY Hea~h 50000 

10/28/2009 9769 Shasta County North Cow Creek Booster YOUTH Sports/Recreation 10000 

03/05/2010 9938 Shasta County Northern California Veterans Museum COMMUNITY Museums/Hlstoncal Parks 50000 

09/25/2009 9734 Shasta County Pacheco Cheer1eadlng YOUTH Sports/Recreation 25000 

08/05/2009 9659 Shasta County Redding Breakfast Lions Club COMMUNITY Recreallon/Entertalnment 50000 

OS/26/2010 10014 Shasta County Redding Lacrosse League COMMUNITY Recreation/Entertainment 30000 

03/05/2010 9940 Shasta County Shasta College AthletiCS YOUTH Sports/Recreation 50000 

10/28/2009 9770 Shasta County Shasta County Chemical People, Inc YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol prevnt) 1,00000 

OS/26/2010 10016 Shasta County Shasta County Chemical People, Inc YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol prevnt) 1,00000 

10/08/2009 9751 Shasta County Shasta Football YOUTH Sports/RecreallOn 30000 

03/05/2010 9941 Shasta County Shasta High SchOOl ChOir Boosters Club YOUTH Educatlon/Art/Cu~ure 25000 

01/29/2010 9871 Shasta County Shasta Women's Refuge COMMUNITY Police/Public Safety 50000 

10/28/2009 9771 Shasta County Shasta Youth Violence Prevention CounCil YOUTH Violence Prevention 1,00000 

Total Shasta Co - Other 14,27000 

Total Shasta Co 24,19925 

Tehama Co 

Red Bluff 

04/16/2010 9972 Tehama County Central Tehama Lillie League COMMUNITY Parlls & Recreation Areas 25000 

04/16/2010 9980 Tehama County Latino Outreach of Tehama County COMMUNITY Other 1,00000 
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05/26/2010 10012 Tehama County Mercy High School YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol prevnt) 35000 

04/16/2010 9983 Tehama County North State Barrel Racmg ASSOCIation COMMUNITY Recreation/Entertainment 20000 

06/10/2010 10027 Tehama County Poor and The Homeless COMMUNITY Chantable Services 50000 

04/13/2010 9964 Tehama County Red Bluff Round-Up ASSOCIation COMMUNITY Recreation/Entertainment 2,00000 

06/10/2010 10029 Tehama County Red Bluff Youth Football YOUTH SportS/Recreation 60000 

10/08/2009 9753 Tehama County State Theatre for the Arts COMMUNITY Art & CuHure 50000 

Total Red Bluff 5,40000 

Richfield 

01/29/2010 9870 Tehama County Richfield Elementary School YOUTH Sports/RecreallOn 20000 

Total Richfield 20000 

Tehama Co - Other 

04/16/2010 9975 Tehama County Coming High School Sports ASSOCIation YOUTH Other 25000 

04/16/2010 9976 Tehama County Coming Jr Rodeo YOUTH Sports/Recreation 15000 

03/05/2010 9934 Tehama County Coming little League YOUTH Sports/Recreation 25000 

03/05/2010 9935 Tehama County Coming Umon High Parent's Club YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol prevnt) 35000 

06/10/2010 10020 Tehama County Coming Youth Football YOUTH Sports/Recreation 20000 

08/05/2009 9650 Tehama County Coming Youth Soccer League YOUTH Sports/Recreation 10000 

01/14/2010 9829 Tehama County Latmo Outreach of Tehama County COMMUNITY Chantable Services 50000 

1211712009 9789 Tehama County Los Molinos Chamber of Commerce COMMUNITY Other 35000 

01/29/2010 9868 Tehama County Los Molinos Volunteer Fire Dept AUXIliary COMMUNITY Fire Depts 25000 

1211712009 9790 Tehama County Orland High School Sober Grad Commrttee YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol prevnt) 35000 

03/05/2010 9942 Tehama County Tehama County Arbor Day Committee COMMUNITY Other 5000 

10/08/2009 9754 Tehama County Tehama County Arts CounCIl COMMUNITY Art & Culture 50000 

Total Tehama Co - Other 3,30000 

Total Tehama Co 8,90000 

Tuolumne Co 

Sonora 

04/16/2010 9971 Calaveras County Angels Murphys Rotary Club YOUTH HeaHh 25000 

Total Sonora 25000 

Tuolumne Co - Other 

03/05/2010 9929 Tuolumne County Boy Scouts of Amenca Yosemrte Council COMMUNITY Other 50000 

Total Tuolumne Co - Other 50000 

Total Tuolumne Co 75000 

Northern CA Counties - Other 

01/29/2010 9866 Amador County Amador County GirlS Softball Assn COMMUNITY RecreallOn/Entertalnment 30000 

1211712009 9783 No CA Counties Amencan Cancer SOCIety COMMUNITY Health 5,00000 

1211712009 9785 Calaveras County Angels Camp Centenmal Rotary Club COMMUNITY Chantable Services 25000 

03/05/2010 9931 Calaveras County Calaveras County Youth Mentonng YOUTH Other 30000 

09/25/2009 9731 Calaveras County Calaveras Humane SOCIety COMMUNITY Other 10000 

06/10/2010 10019 Calaveras County Calaveras Humane SOCIety COMMUNITY Art & Culture 20000 

03/05/2010 9932 CA-Countles StateWide Callforma Forestry Challenge COMMUNITY Wildlife/EnVIronment 1,00000 

10/28/2009 9764 No CA Counties Chnstmas for the Troops COMMUNITY Other 1,00000 

06/10/2010 10021 Calaveras County Ebbetts Pass Sporting Goods COMMUNITY Recreation/Entertainment 1,00000 

10/08/2009 9747 Colusa County Family Water Alliance COMMUNITY Wildlife/EnVIronment 25000 

08/05/2009 9652 Butte County Girl Scouts of Northern Cal~orma YOUTH Other 25000 

10/28/2009 9766 Tnmty County Golden Age Center COMMUNITY Semor Groups/Services 75000 

06/10/2010 10031 Tnnrty County Hayfork High School Sober Grad YOUTH Safety (& drug/alcohol prevnt) 25000 

Total Northern CA Counlles - Other 10,65000 

Total Northern CA Counties 58,56330 

CA California Counties - Other 

1211712009 9787 CA-Counlles StateWide Cal~omla Deer AssoClallOn COMMUNITY Wildl~e/EnVlronment 50000 

1211712009 9793 CA-Countles StateWide Shasta Lassen Chapter of Mule Deer Fdtn COMMUNITY Wildl~e/EnVlronment 50000 

04/16/2010 9986 Calaveras County The Resource Connection COMMUNITY HeaHh 50000 

Total CA Cal~orma Counties - Other 1,50000 

Total CA Cal~omla Counties 60,06330 
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Date 

Corporate 

08/21/2009 

06/10/2010 

0211112010 

11/05/2009 

Total Corporate 

WA Washington Counties 

Grays Harbor Co 

Aberdeen 

03/05/2010 

03/05/2010 

06/10/2010 

Total Aberdeen 

Grays Harbor Co - Other 

Num -
9683 

10026 

9888 

9773 

9926 

9933 

10023 

10/08/2009 9745 

08/05/2009 9654 

06/10/2010 10024 

08/14/2009 9676 

10/28/2009 9767 

Total Grays Harbor Co - Other 

Total Grays Harbor Co 

Lewis Co 

Centralia 

04/16/2010 

Total Centralia 

LewIs Co - Other 

06/10/2010 

Total LeWIs Co - Other 

Total LeWIs Co 

OtherWACo 

9974 

10025 

04/06/2010 9958 

04/16/2010 9982 

01/29/2010 9872 

Total Other WA Co 

Skagit Co 

Burlington 

10/08/2009 

Total BurlIngton 

Total Skagrt Co 

Total WA WashIngton CountIes 

Total Communrty DonatIons-ALL 

TOTAL 

Page 4 of4 

9752 

Name 

World Wide-All Countnes 

No CA CountIes 

Shasta County 

OR-Oregon CountIes Win 

WA-Grays Harbor County 

WA-Grays Harbor County 

WA-Grays Harbor County 

WA-Grays Harbor County 

WA-Grays Harbor County 

WA-Grays Harbor County 

WA-Grays Harbor County 

WA-Grays Harbor County 

WA-LeWls County 

WA-LeWls County 

WA-Other CountIes 

WA-Other CountIes 

WA-Other CountIes 

WA-Skaglt County 

Sierra Pacific Foundation 
Contributions 

July 2009 through June 2010 
Source Name 

ALSTDI 

Northern CA SOCIety of Amencan Foresters 

Shasta Communrty Hea~h Center 

Temperate Forest Foundallon 

Aberdeen Rotary Club 

Crty of Aberdeen Parks 

Grand Lodge of WashIngton F & AM 

Amencan Red Cross Mount RaInier Chapter 

Crty of Cosmopolis 

Grays Harbor Senior Companion Program 

HoquIam Logge~s Playday 

MakIng A Difference For Grays Harbor KIds 

Crty of Centralia 

Morton Loggers' JubIlee 

North Puget Sound SAF 

OlympIC Logging Conference 

Whatcom 4-H CounCIl 

Skagrt Flshenes Enhancement Group 

Class 

COMMUNITY Hea~h 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND EDUCATION 

COMMUNITY Heatth 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND EDUCATION 

COMMUNITY Parks & RecreatIon Areas 

YOUTH Sports/RecreatIon 

COMMUNITY Police/Public Safety 

COMMUNITY Health 

COMMUNITY Parks & Recreation Areas 

COMMUNITY Heatth 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND EDUCATION 

COMMUNITY Chantable ServIces 

COMMUNITY Art & Culture 

COMMUNITY Wildlife/EnVIronment 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND EDUCATION 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND EDUCATION 

FOREST PRODUCTS IND EDUCATION 

COMMUNITY Wildlife/Environment 

Amount 

25,00000 

16,00000 

50,00000 

15,00000 

106,00000 

35000 

1,00000 

25000 

1,60000 

75000 

20000 

75000 

1,00000 

15000 

2,85000 

4,45000 

1,20000 

1,20000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

2,20000 

50000 

50000 

60000 

1,60000 

50000 

50000 

50000 

8,75000 

174,81330 

174,813.30 

STATEMENT # 10 
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Memo 

Scholarships 

SPI Employee Dependents 

Abarca-Sanchez, Anal-5016 

Abarca-Sanchez, Anal-5016 

Abarca-Sanchez, Juan-7187 

Acker, Joel-2573 

Acker, Joel-2573 

Agee, Raymond-5254 

Agee, Raymond-5254 

Arambula, Con 

Annstead, Scott-2038 

Avilla, Samantha-7288 

AVilla, Samantha-7288 

Baker, Courtney-1991 

Baker, Courtney-1991 

Ball, Alhson-7520 

Ball, Alhson-7520 

Ball, Alhson-7520 

Ball, Matthew-3780 

Ball, Matthew-3780 

Barber, Krislln-2328 

Barber, Knslln-2338 

Barrera, Sarah-2127 

Barrera, Sarah-2127 

Beck-Moses, Casara-4408 

Bell, Morgan-9570 

Birdwell, Vanessa-8280 

Birdwell, Vanessa-8280 

Boban, Jesslca-4936 

Boban, Jesslca-4936 

Bradley, Kayla-2728 

Bnngham, Megan-5420 

Brown, Adnenne-0647 

Brown, Adnenne-0647 

Brunengo, Rachel-8343 

Brunengo, Rachel-8343 

Button, Davld-0759 

Button, Scott-9432 

Button, Scott-9432 

Bye, Sarah-5702 

Bye, Sarah-5702 

Caldwell, Megan-7221 

Caldwell, Megan-7221 

Camarena, Nelly-3543 

Camarena, Nelly-3543 

Camp, Jesslca-4539 

Camp, Jesslca-4539 

Campa, LUls-9392 

Campa, LUls-9392 

Canaga, BenJamln-9540 

Camaghe, Dana-2663 

Camaghe, Dana-2663 

Carroll, Kayhn-8296 

Carroll, Kayhn-8296 

Coenen, Courtney-2765 

Coenen, Courtney-2765 

Copeland, Mehssa-4810 
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Sierra Pacific Foundation 

Scholarship Recipients 
July 202~",~rough June 2010 Date 

San Diego State University 

Butte College 

CSU Chico 

Columbia College 

Columbia College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Sierra College 

Sierra College 

Bngham Young University 

Bngham Young University 

Cal Poly San LUIS Obispo 

Cal Poly San LUIS 

Cal Poly San LUIS 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

Humboldt State University 

Humboldt State University 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

South Puget Sound Community College 

Shasta College 

Sonoma State University 

Sonoma State University 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

Shasta College 

San Jose State University 

CSU Monterey Bay 

CSU Monterey Bay 

Butte College 

Butte College 

Butte College 

CSU Chico 

CSU Chico 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

CSU-Sacramento 

CSU-Sacramento 

Saint Mary's College 

Saint Mary's College 

Feather River College 

Feather River College 

Sacramento City College 

Sacramento City College 

Shasta College 

CSU-Sacramento 

CSU Sacramento 

Azusa PaCific University 

Azusa PaCific University 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

08/01/2009 

08/28/2009 

08/18/2009 

09/09/2009 

02/02/2010 

08/20/2009 

02/02/2010 

07/1712009 

08/0112009 

08/25/2009 

0111912010 

08/13/2009 

01113/2010 

10/02/2009 

02/24/2010 

06/29/2010 

10/20/2009 

0112812010 

02/16/2010 

08/12/2009 

08/01/2009 

02/02/2010 

08/04/2009 

08/12/2009 

08/01/2009 

01/13/2010 

10/06/2009 

03/05/2010 

09/03/2009 

08/01/2009 

08/05/2009 

01/28/2010 

09/03/2009 

01/28/2010 

08/28/2009 

09/22/2009 

02/12/2010 

08/01/2009 

01/08/2010 

08/01/2009 

01/15/2010 

08/01/2009 

0110612010 

09/03/2009 

02/19/2010 

08/01/2009 

02/1112010 

08/01/2009 

09/25/2009 

02/24/2010 

08/0112009 

05/1112010 

08/01/2009 

01/26/2010 

08/01/2009 

Type 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

DepOSit 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Num 

9583 

9699 

9680 

9718 

9886 

9681 

9879 

430796 

9584 

9689 

9841 

9674 

9808 

9741 

9917 

10035 

9759 

9863 

9906 

9671 

9585 

9882 

9645 

9672 

9586 

9814 

9742 

9943 

9711 

9587 

9649 

9862 

9709 

9856 

9702 

9727 

9903 

9588 

9802 

9589 

9835 

9590 

9799 

9712 

9912 

9591 

9897 

9592 

9730 

9914 

9593 

10003 

9594 

9846 

9595 

Amount 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

50000 

50000 

50000 

50000 

-62500 

50000 

62500 

62500 

1,25000 

1,25000 

75000 

75000 

75000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

66667 

50000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

62500 

1,25000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

50000 

50000 

50000 

1,12500 

1.12500 

62500 

62500 

75000 

75000 

2,50000 

2,50000 

75000 

75000 

62500 

62500 

37500 

87500 

87500 

2,25000 

2,25000 

62500 

62500 

50000 

STATEMENT # 11 



11/11/10 .. . ~ .. 

Memo 

Copeland. Mehssa-4810 

COPPOCk. Samantha-3598 

Coppock. Samantha-3598 

Correa. Steven-5116 

Daghsh. Jeffrey-9496 

Daghsh. Jeffrey-9496 

Dalghsh, Jeffrey-9496 

Damme, Rachel-0275 

Damme, Rachel-0275 

Darrah, Randl-3701 

DavIs, Rlchard-7655 

De La Puente. Manuel-7967 

Deberg, Kansa-7395 

Deberg, Kansa-7395 

Deberg, Karlsa-7395 

Dedeker, Chartes-2156 

Dedeker, Charles-2156 

Domingo-Young, Marena-5112 

Drakes, Evan-5805 

Drakes, Evan-5805 

Duncan, Parker-9185 

Duncan, Parker-9185 

Duncan, Parker-9185 

Durflinger, Katle-2511 

Durflinger, Katle-2511 

Egan, Andrew-7114 

Egan, Andrew-7114 

Egan, Kevln-6635 

Egan, Kevln-6635 

Elder, Shelby-9887 

Elder. Shelby-9887 

Elder, Shelby-9887 

Emmen, Derek-1458 

Emmen, Hanna-9891 

Emmen, Hanna-9891 

Enriquez, Fortunato-1517 

Ennquez, Fortunato-1517 

Faslano, Nlck-2966 

Fitzhugh, Ashley-2920 

Fitzhugh, Ashley-2920 

Garagozzo, Katle-3790 

Garagozzo, Katle-3790 

Garrett, Kyle-0851 

Garrett, Kyle-0851 

Gaston, Katle-5286 

Gaston, Kalle-5286 

Griego, Natahe-1831 

Gromackl, Joe-9837 

Gromackl, Joe-9837 

Guess, Skylar-4296 

GUillen-Sanchez. Alan 1/2 refund 

Halley, Vanessa-8258 

Halley, Vanessa-8258 

HIli, Krrstl-6522 

HIli, Krrstl-6522 

Holloway, Sara-0978 

Holloway, Sara-0978 
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Shasta College 

Paradise Valley Communrty College 

Paradise Valley Communrty College 

Long Beach City College 

New School of Architecture & Design 

New School of Architecture & Design 

New School of Architecture & Design 

Humboldt State Unrverslty 

Humboldt State Unrverslty 

Shasta College 

UC San Diego 

Shasta College 

Central Washington Unrverslty 

Central Washington Unrverslty 

Central Washington Unrverslty 

BOise State Unrverslty 

BOise State University 

San Jose State University 

UC Santa Cruz 

UC Santa Cruz 

LA MUSIC Academy 

LA MUSIC Academy 

LA MUSIC Academy 

Saint Martin'S Unrverslty 

Saint Martin's Unrverslty 

San Jose State Unrverslty 

San Jose State University 

Long Beach City College 

Long Beach City College 

UC DaVIS 

UC DaVIS 

UC DaVIS 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

CSU ChiCO 

CSU ChiCO 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Gonzaga Unrverslty 

Gonzaga Unrverslty 

CSU ChiCO 

CSU ChiCO 

CSU Long Beach 

CSU Long Beach 

Shasta College 

CSU ChiCO 

CSU ChiCO 

Washington State Unrverslty 

Butte College 

Humboldt State Unrverslty 

Humboldt State Unrverslty 

CSU Fresno 

CSU Fresno 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

02/02/2010 

08/01/2009 

0110612010 

08/21/2009 

11/1112009 

03/02/2010 

05/04/2010 

08/01/2009 

02/24/2010 

08/25/2009 

0911512009 

09/15/2009 

09/22/2009 

01/14/2010 

03/30/2010 

08/0112009 

01129/2010 

08/01/2009 

08/0112009 

01/13/2010 

08/04/2009 

02/02/2010 

04/07/2010 

09/02/2009 

02/02/2010 

08/01/2009 

03/10/2010 

08/12/2009 

02/1112010 

10/22/2009 

02/11/2010 

05/25/2010 

09/22/2009 

08/18/2009 

01/28/2010 

09/09/2009 

02/02/2010 

08/25/2009 

08/0112009 

02/1112010 

08/01/2009 

01/13/2010 

08/01/2009 

02/19/2010 

08/25/2009 

02/16/2010 

1010712009 

08/0112009 

01/26/2010 

08/25/2009 

07/1712009 

08/21/2009 

02/05/2010 

08/21/2009 

02/11/2010 

12/24/2009 

03/05/2010 

Type 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

DepOSit 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Num 

9884 

9642 

9797 

9684 

9774 

9924 

10001 

9596 

9918 

9688 

9721 

9722 

9726 

9822 

9951 

9597 

9873 

9640 

9598 

9816 

9646 

9878 

9959 

9707 

9881 

9599 

9946 

9670 

9900 

9762 

9890 

10005 

9728 

9679 

9857 

9715 

9880 

9697 

9600 

9893 

9601 

9806 

9602 

9911 

9690 

9905 

9744 

9603 

9844 

9696 

23169 

9685 

9887 

9686 

9898 

9794 

9945 

Amount 

50000 

62500 

62500 

75000 

1,33333 

1,33333 

1,33334 

1,25000 

1,25000 

50000 

1,00000 

50000 

83333 

83333 

83334 

1,75000 

1,75000 

1,25000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,33333 

1,33333 

1,33334 

2,12500 

2,12500 

1,25000 

1,25000 

62500 

62500 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

50000 

50000 

50000 

1,37500 

1,37500 

37500 

75000 

75000 

2,25000 

2,25000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

50000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,50000 

-75000 

1,12500 

1,12500 

1,00000 

1,00000 

75000 

75000 

STATEMENT # 11 



~1/V/1o., .. 

Memo 

Jacobsen, Emlly-6341 

Jacobsen, Emlly-6341 

James, Chnstopher-1002 

James, Chnstopher-1002 

Johnson, Cortney-9625 

Johnson, Megan-1847 

Keller, Karla-9953 

Kelley, Kaltlyn-8712 

Kelley, Kaltlyn-8712 

Kirch, Chad-9685 

Kirch, Chad-9685 

Kirch, Cody-4203 

Kirch, Cody-4203 

Knrght, Danielle-1455 

Knight, Danrelle-1455 

Knrght, Jared-1456 

Knrght, Jared-1456 

Kohlmeier, Shane-7803 

Kohlmeier, Shane-7803 

Kohlmeier, Shane-7803 

Labrado, Esther-2533 

Labrado, Esther-2533 

Landrngham, RC-6647 

Landrngham, RC-6647 

Landrn9ham, RC-6647 

Leal, Mayra-4340 

Leal, Mayra-4340 

Leal, Mayra-4340 

Lilburn, Bryan-4923 

Lilburn, Bryan-4923 

Lilburn, Bryan-4923 

Littlepage, Zac-9780 

Longona, Leanna-1574 

Longona, Leanna-1574 

Lopez, Chnstlna-3911 

Lunak, Rose-6715 

Lunak, Rose-6715 

Mangum, Ashley-8546 

Mangum, Ashley-8546 

Marble, Randy-2613 

Marble, Randy-2613 

Martin, Tlffany-1853 

Martin, Tlffany-1853 

Martrnez, Gabnela-0490 

Marvler, Alexls-0299 

McCoy, Logan-6553 

McCoy, Logan-6553 

McCoy, Logan-6653 

McKeand, Kyle-8123 

McKeand, Kyle-8123 

Merlette, Ryan-1719 

Merlette, Ryan-1719 

Merlette, Scott-1726 

Merlette, Scott-1726 

Meyer, Ty-9606 

Mlchalewskl, Steven-9559 

Mlchalewskl, Steven-9559 
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Sierra Pacific Foundation 
Scholarship Recipients 

July 2009 through June 2010 Date Name __ .. __ .. _ 

Humboldt State Unrverslty 

Humboldt State Unrverslty 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

CSU ChiCO 

CSU ChiCO 

UC DavIs 

Worcester Polytechnrc Institute 

Worcester Polytechnrc Institute 

Simpson Unrverslty 

Simpson Unrverslty 

Simpson Unrverslty 

Simpson Unrverslty 

Butte College 

Butte College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Central Washrngton Unrverslty 

Central Washington Unrverslty 

Central Washrngton Unrverslty 

San FrancIsco State University 

San FrancIsco State University 

Blue Mountarn Community College 

Blue Mountain Communrty College 

Blue Mountarn Communrty College 

ChiCO Beauty College 

ChiCO Beauty College 

ChiCO Beauty College 

Eastern Washington Unrverslty 

Eastern Washington Unrverslty 

Eastern Washington University 

Shasta College 

Butte College 

Butte College 

CSU ChiCO 

Butte College 

Butte College 

Bngham Young Unrverslty 

Bngham Young Unrverslty 

Pace University 

Pace University 

Butte College 

Butte College 

ChiCO Beauty College 

Butte College 

UC Santa Barbara 

UC Santa Barbara 

UC Santa Barbara 

CSU Monterey Bay 

CSU Monterey Bay 

CSU ChiCO 

CSU ChiCO 

CSU ChiCO 

CSU ChiCO 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

08/07/2009 

01128/2010 

08/0112009 

02/1112010 

08/01/2009 

0112612010 

09/30/2009 

08/01/2009 

01/14/2010 

08/18/2009 

01/14/2010 

10/22/2009 

01/08/2010 

09/01/2009 

01/28/2010 

07/1712009 

02/11/2010 

09/09/2009 

01/15/2010 

04/07/2010 

09/29/2009 

02/11/2010 

09/1712009 

01114/2010 

04/30/2010 

08/01/2009 

11/18/2009 

03/25/2010 

09/29/2009 

01/13/2010 

03/30/2010 

12/01/2009 

08/0112009 

02/11/2010 

08/01/2009 

08/25/2009 

01/29/2010 

08/01/2009 

01/13/2010 

08/01/2009 

01/13/2010 

08/01/2009 

01/28/2010 

04/01/2010 

08/06/2009 

12/0112009 

06/29/2010 

02/11/2010 

08/10/2009 

0112812010 

08/10/2009 

01/29/2010 

08/10/2009 

01/29/2010 

08/27/2009 

08/0112009 

01/26/2010 

Type 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Deposit 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Num 

9664 

9860 

9604 

9889 

9605 

9848 

9739 

9606 

9826 

9678 

9820 

9763 

9803 

9706 

9858 

430796 

9902 

9717 

9833 

9961 

9738 

9891 

9723 

9821 

9989 

9608 

9777 

9948 

9735 

9809 

9952 

9779 

9609 

9892 

9610 

9694 

9874 

9611 

9807 

9612 

9815 

9613 

9859 

9953 

9662 

9778 

10036 

9899 

9666 

9864 

9667 

9876 

9668 

9877 

9698 

9614 

9853 

Amount 

1,12500 

1,12500 

50000 

50000 

1,25000 

2,50000 

1,00000 

2,50000 

2,50000 

2,00000 

2,00000 

2,00000 

2,00000 

75000 

75000 

-31000 

1,00000 

83333 

83333 

83334 

1,00000 

1,00000 

66667 

66667 

66666 

50000 

50000 

50000 

75000 

75000 

75000 

37500 

62500 

62500 

1,12500 

37500 

37500 

1,25000 

1,25000 

2,37500 

2,37500 

62500 

62500 

50000 

75000 

2,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

87500 

87500 

1,25000 

1.25000 

1.25000 

1,25000 

50000 

75000 

75000 

STATEMENT # 11 



Memo 

Mlesbauer, Alex-6408 

Mlesbauer, Alex-6408 

Mlesbauer, Kathenne-0081 

Mlesbauer, Kathenne-0081 

Mlesbauer, Kathenne-0081 

Mllieman, Travls-6299 

Mllleman, Travls-6299 

Mllleman, Travls-6299 

MIller, Courtney-5810 

MIller, Courtney-5810 

MIranda, Joshua-9064 

MIranda, Joshua-9064 

Monroe, Kevrn-8639 

Monroe, Nell-7958 

Moody, Breanna-1362 

Moody, Breanna-1362 

Mora, Chase-0254 

Muller, Amanda-8242 

Muller, Bnan-6790 

Muller, Bnan-6790 

Muller, Heldl-6035 

Muller, Heldl-6035 

Murray, Jordan-0653 

Myers, Ryne-3819 

Myers, Ryne-3819 

Myers, ZoAnne-1964 

Myers, ZoAnne-1964 

Nelson, Andrew-0015 

Nelson, Andrew-0015 

Nelson, Theodore-5668 

Nelson, Theodore-5668 

Nelson, Theodore-5668 

Nelson, Travls-0518 

Nelson, Travls-0518 

Nelson, Travls-0518 

Ostman, Celeste-9285 

Ostman, Celeste-9285 

Ostman, Rebecca-9281 

Ostman, Rebecca-9281 

Owens, Delaney-5650 

Owens, Delaney-5650 

PadIlla, Chnstlne-9674 

PadIlla, Chnstlne-9674 

Peterson, Stacla-4050 

Peterson, Stacla-4050 

PhIllips, Matthew-4363 

PhIllIPS, Matthew-4363 

Poetzsch, Zackary-9339 

Poetzsch, Zackary-9339 

Rager, Chnstrna-0219 

Rager, Chnstlna-0219 

Rager, Chnstlna-0219 

Read, Mlchelle-7739 

Renlund, Kevrn-7797 

Renlund, Kevrn-7797 

Renlund, Kevln-7797 

Renlund, Kyle-3282 
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Sierra Pacific Foundation 
Scholarship Recipients 

July 20B~n\~rough June 2010 Date 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

Oregon State Unrverslty 

Oregon State Unrverslty 

Oregon State Unrverslty 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

CSU ChIco 

CSU ChIco 

Unrverslty of NevadalReno 

Feather RIver College 

UC RIversIde 

UC RIversIde 

Shasta College 

WashIngton State Unrverslty 

Unrverslty of WashIngton 

Unrverslty of Washrngton 

WashIngton State UnIversIty 

Washrngton State Unrverslty 

Butte College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

CSU Long Beach 

CSU Long Beach 

Central Washrngton UnIversIty 

Central WashIngton Unrverslty 

Central Washrngton Unrverslty 

Western Washrngton Unrverslty 

Western WashIngton Unrverslty 

Western Washrngton Unrverslty 

Rensselaer Polytech InstItute 

Rensselaer Polytech InstItute 

Rensselaer Polytech InstItute 

Rensselaer Polytech InstItute 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

CSU Northndge 

CSU Northndge 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Bngham Young Unrverslty 

Bngham Young UnIversIty 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Grays Harbor College 

Grays Harbor College 

Grays Harbor College 

Butte College 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

UC DavIs 

Shasta College 

12115/2009 

04/15/2010 

08/0112009 

01126/2010 

04/21/2010 

08/0112009 

12124/2009 

03/30/2010 

08/0112009 

01113/2010 

10/09/2009 

02/2412010 

08/0112009 

08/28/2009 

09/09/2009 

01/26/2010 

02/1112010 

08/0112009 

01/15/2010 

04/07/2010 

08/01/2009 

01/14/2010 

09/30/2009 

08/28/2009 

02/1112010 

08/20/2009 

05/04/2010 

08/25/2009 

02/25/2010 

09/03/2009 

01/19/2010 

04/02/2010 

09/29/2009 

01/19/2010 

04/02/2010 

09/0112009 

02/11/2010 

08/01/2009 

01/13/2010 

08/01/2009 

01/13/2010 

08/0112009 

01/19/2010 

09/15/2009 

01/08/2010 

08/25/2009 

01/14/2010 

10/07/2009 

03/02/2010 

09/09/2009 

01/13/2010 

04/07/2010 

09/09/2009 

08/01/2009 

01/08/2010 

04/15/2010 

08/28/2009 

Type 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Num 

9782 

9968 

9615 

9845 

9987 

9616 

9795 

9950 

9644 

9812 

9755 

9916 

9617 

9704 

9714 

9855 

9901 

9618 

9836 

9960 

9619 

9825 

9740 

9700 

9895 

9682 

10000 

9691 

9919 

9710 

9843 

9954 

9736 

9838 

9955 

9705 

9896 

9620 

9818 

9621 

9813 

9622 

9840 

9720 

9804 

9692 

9824 

9743 

9922 

9713 

9817 

9962 

9719 

9623 

9801 

9967 

9703 

Amount 

37500 

37500 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

91667 

91667 

91666 

37500 

37500 

1,25000 

1,25000 

1,50000 

50000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

50000 

1,50000 

2,00000 

1,00000 

1,50000 

1,50000 

62500 

37500 

37500 

50000 

50000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

83333 

83333 

83334 

83333 

83333 

83334 

2,50000 

2,50000 

2,50000 

2,50000 

50000 

50000 

75000 

75000 

50000 

50000 

1,25000 

1,25000 

62500 

62500 

66667 

66667 

66666 

25000 

1,50000 

50000 

1,00000 

37500 

STATEMENT # 11 



~ 1/1.1/19,. ~ 

Memo 

Reyes, Mllta-2507 

Reyes, Mllta-2507 

Riddell, Tyler-2722 

Riddell, Tyler-2722 

Rodnguez,Janae-4223 

Rodnguez,Janae-4223 

Rosales, Ernesto-8467 

Russell, Kayla-5850 

Russell, Kayla-5850 

Sanchez, AleJandra-2011 

Sanchez, AleJandra-2011 

Sanchez, Anal 

SangUinet, Jean-1950 

Sangulnet, Jean-1950 

Sangulnet, Jean-1950 

Sanllstevan, Enca-2935 

Sanllstevan, Enca-2935 

Scruggs, Bradly-9008 

Scruggs, Bradly-9008 

Scruggs, Kelth-8926 

Sinclair, Garret-4931 

Sinclair, Jordan-4932 

Sinclair, Jordan-4932 

Sisneros, Amber-5135 

Sisneros, Amber-5135 

Smart, Chnstopher-5507 

Smith, Robert-9437 

Smith, Robert-9437 

Spears, Megan-8066 

Spears, Megan-8066 

Spears, Megan-8066 

Stanley, Kelll-4352 

Stanley, Kelll-4352 

Steven, Hannah-7276 

Steven, Hannah-7276 

Thibeault, Heather-4186 

Thibeault, Heather-4186 

Thrush, Enc-7609 

Thrush, Enc-7609 

Thrush, Natalle-3980 

Thrush, Natalle-3980 

Tomascheckl, Julla-5865 

Tornascheskl, Greg-3783 

Tomascheskl, Julla-5865 

Tucker, Jordan-1717 

Tucker, Jordan-1717 

Van Cleave, Zachanah-4504 

Van Cleave, Zachanah-4504 

Van Houten, Corey-5835 

Van Houten, Corey-5835 

Van Houten, Corey-5835 

Vazquez, Pab10-9643 

Vazquez, Pab10-9643 

Villarreal, Matthew-750 

Villarreal, Matthew-8217 

Vroman, Casey-1105 

Vroman, Casey-1105 
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Butte College 

Butte College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

CSU Chico 

Lassen Community College 

Lassen Community College 

Yuba Community College 

Yuba Community College 

San Diego State University 

Eastern Washington University 

Eastern Washington University 

Eastern Washington University 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

University of San Diego 

University of San Diego 

CSU ChiCO 

CSU ChiCO 

Shasta College 

University of PhoeniX 

University of PhoeniX 

Grays Harbor College 

Grays Harbor College 

Grays Harbor College 

Butte College 

Butte College 

Butte College 

Butte College 

UC Berkeley 

UC Berkeley 

Kansas Wesleyan University 

Kansas Wesleyan University 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Gonzaga University 

CSU Monterey Bay 

Gonzaga University 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

UC Santa Barbara 

UC Santa Barbara 

UC Santa Barbara 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Shasta College 

Butte College 

Azusa PaCific University 

Azusa PaCific University 

08/25/2009 

0112612010 

08/01/2009 

0111512010 

08/0112009 

03/02/2010 

08/01/2009 

10/20/2009 

02/25/2010 

09/29/2009 

02/11/2010 

09/05/2009 

1011312009 

01119/2010 

04/14/2010 

10/22/2009 

02/24/2010 

08/01/2009 

0111312010 

08/01/2009 

08/25/2009 

08/07/2009 

08/10/2009 

09/03/2009 

01/26/2010 

08/0112009 

08101/2009 

0112812010 

10/14/2009 

0111412010 

04/07/2010 

12104/2009 

03/26/2010 

08/01/2009 

02/1912010 

08/18/2009 

02/12/2010 

08/06/2009 

01/08/2010 

08/28/2009 

0111912010 

08/13/2009 

09/1712009 

01/0612010 

08/04/2009 

02/02/2010 

0810112009 

03/05/2010 

09/0912009 

01/15/2010 

04/14/2010 

09/25/2009 

02/1712010 

08/13/2009 

02/16/2010 

09/22/2009 

02/16/2010 

Type 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Deposit 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Num 

9687 

9847 

9626 

9832 

9624 

9923 

9625 

9758 

9920 

9737 

9894 

925343 

9756 

9839 

9966 

9761 

9915 

9627 

9811 

9628 

9695 

9663 

9669 

9708 

9849 

9629 

9630 

9861 

9757 

9823 

9963 

9781 

9949 

9631 

9910 

9677 

9904 

9661 

9805 

9701 

9842 

9675 

9724 

9800 

9647 

9883 

9632 

9944 

9716 

9834 

9965 

9729 

9909 

9673 

9908 

9725 

9907 

Amount 

62500 

62500 

62500 

62500 

62500 

62500 

1,25000 

75000 

75000 

75000 

75000 

-1,00000 

75000 

75000 

75000 

62500 

62500 

50000 

50000 

50000 

62500 

1,18750 

1,18750 

1,25000 

1,25000 

25000 

1,37500 

1,37500 

66667 

66667 

66666 

75000 

75000 

75000 

75000 

1,50000 

1,50000 

2,00000 

2,00000 

75000 

75000 

2,25000 

87500 

2,25000 

50000 

50000 

75000 

75000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

1,00000 

75000 

75000 

75000 

62500 

2,25000 

2,25000 

STATEMENT # 11 
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Memo 

Wade, Dakota-3361 

Wade, Dakota-3361 

Weir, Kyle-6830 

West, Rachel-7347 

West, Rachel-7347 

Westmoreland, Megan-4180 

Westmoreland, Megan-4180 

White, Natalie-8238 

White, Natalie-8238 

Wilcox, Lonn-9653 

Wilcox, Lonn-9653 

Wilde, Emlly-9325 

Wilde, Emlly-9325 

Wilson, Cara-4232 

Wilson, Katnna-2357 

Wilson, Katnna-2357 

Witt, Melissa-4658 

Witt, Melissa-4658 

Young, Marena-5112 

Zamora, Scott-5287 

Zelwlck, Danlel-6023 
Zelwlck, Danlel-6023 

Total SPI Employee Dependents 

Total Scholarships 

TOTAL 
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Sierra Pacific Foundation 

Scholarship Recipients 
July 2029 through June 2010 

arne Date 

Butte College 08/07/2009 

Butte College 02/02/2010 

John Brown University 01/13/2010 

San FranCIsco State University 08/01/2009 

San FranCIsco State University 02/24/2010 

Anzona State University 08/01/2009 

Anzona State University 01/06/2010 

Utah State University 08/25/2009 

Utah State University 0112612010 

University of NevadalReno 08/0112009 

University of Nevada/Reno 0112812010 

CSU ChiCO 08/0112009 

CSU ChiCO 01/26/2010 

Utah State University 12/01/2009 

Shasta College 08/01/2009 

Shasta College 0112912010 

Shasta College 08/01/2009 

Shasta College 01113/2010 

San Jose State University 01/26/2010 

Truckee Meadows Community College 08/0112009 

Shasta College 07/0112009 

Shasta College 10/20/2009 

Type Num Amount 

Check 9665 75000 

Check 9885 75000 

Check 9819 4,00000 

Check 9634 1,00000 

Check 9913 1,00000 

Check 9635 2,00000 

Check 9798 2,00000 

Check 9693 1,25000 

Check 9852 1,25000 

Check 9636 1,62500 

Check 9865 1,62500 

Check 9637 1,25000 

Check 9850 1,25000 

Check 9780 1,25000 

Check 9638 62500 

Check 9875 62500 

Check 9639 75000 

Check 9810 75000 

Check 9854 1,25000 

Check 9641 1,00000 

General Journal 9196 -50000 

Check 9760 62500 

302,731 67 

302,731 67 

302,731,67 

STATEMENT # 11 




